TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/07/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyra Technologies, Inc.		04/07/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leica Geosystems HDS, Inc.	
Street Address:	4550 Norris Canyon Road	
City:	San Ramone	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2248539	CYRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)398-2890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4157724900

Email: mstallman@stallmanpollock.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Stallman

Address Line 1: 353 Sacramento Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Stallman
Signature:	/michael stallman/
Date:	01/11/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0836

900017796

Total Attachments: 2 source=Cyra to Leica Inc#page1.tif source=Cyra to Leica Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0837



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CYRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "LEICA GEOSYSTEMS HDS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 6:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3315580 8100

040267416

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3048808

DATE: 04-13-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0838

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Cyra Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Cyra Technologies, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "ARTICLE FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Leica Geosystems HDS, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, the Sole Stockholder of the corporation considered the matter and issued its written consent to the amendment, signed by the holders of outstanding stock having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, in accordance with Sections 222 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Mark

Gullans, an Authorized Officer, this 7th day of April, 2004.

By: _

Authorized Officer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Name: Mark Gullans

Print or Type

1816-001\2082357.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:19 FM 04/12/2004 FILED 06:39 FM 04/12/2004 SRV 040267416 - 3315580 FILE